TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America Corporation		04/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ameriprise Financial, Inc.		
Street Address:	5226 Ameriprise Financial Center		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55474		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2888682	COLUMBIA 529 PLAN	
Registration Number:	2122978	COLUMBIA FUNDS	
Registration Number:	3121774	COLUMBIA LIFEGOAL	
Registration Number:	1397111	COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3314491	COLUMBIA MANAGEMENT LEARNING CENTER	
Registration Number:	2788006	COLUMBIA MASTERPLAN	
Registration Number:	3345700	COLUMBIA MASTERS GLOBAL EQUITY PORTFOLIO	
Registration Number:	3288970	COLUMBIA MASTERS HERITAGE PORTFOLIO	
Registration Number:	3331917	COLUMBIA MASTERS INTERNATIONAL EQUITY PORTFOLIO	
Serial Number:	77655626	COLUMBIA ASSET MANAGEMENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)671-4771 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 678-0298

TRADEMARK

900162873 REEL: 004211 FRAME: 0485

Email: michael.j.newman@ampf.com Correspondent Name: Michael J. Newman Address Line 1: 5226 Ameriprise Financial Center Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55474 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **COLUMBIA ASSIGNMENT** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Newman Signature: /Michael J. Newman/ 05/24/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 10** source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page5.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page6.tif

source=Assignment of Trademarks#page7.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page8.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page9.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 30th day of April, 2010, by and among Bank of America Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Ameriprise Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), for its benefit. Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" and each individually as a "Party."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee and certain other parties are parties to a Purchase Agreement (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") dated as of September 29, 2009, pursuant to which Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Transferred Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has good title in, to and under the United States trademark registrations and applications for registration identified and set forth on Schedule I and Schedule II hereto, respectively, the unregistered trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule III and the foreign trademark and service mark registrations and applications for registration set forth on Schedule IV (all such registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks and applications for registration of the same are referred to collectively as the "Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, upon the closing of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, the Assignee will become the successor to that portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Assigned Trademarks pertain, and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

- Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all past and present goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, all common law rights thereto, all registrations of record in any jurisdiction or country that have been or may be granted thereon, including all renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured. all applications for registrations thereof, all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all claims for damages and the right to sue and recover damages for its own use and benefit for future, present or past infringements or other unauthorized use thereof in any jurisdiction or country and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. This Assignment is in accordance with and is subject to all of the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement (which Purchase Agreement shall govern in the event of a conflict between the terms hereof and those set forth in the Purchase Agreement). Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees, with the cost to be born fifty percent by Assignor and fifty percent by Assignee, to execute and deliver such other documents and to take

all such other actions which Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment.

- 3. <u>No Warranties</u>. Except as expressly provided in the Purchase Agreement, Assignor makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. The Parties agree that Assignee may record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the applicable foreign authorities to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 5. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely in such state without regard to principles of conflicts or choice of laws or any other law that would make the laws of any other jurisdiction other than the State of New York applicable hereto. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by the Parties hereto. The failure of any Party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective Parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute on and the same instrument.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Assignment of Trademarks Signature Page

State of NORTH CARDLING ss.:
County of MINLENGURG

On the African in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Asid Malk personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individuals whose names are signed on the preceding instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their capacity, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the individuals, or the persons upon behalf of which these Earleen M. Mebly

Notary Public

Earleen M. Mobley

Dated: April 28, 2010 individuals acted, executed the instrument.

Assignment of Trademarks Signature Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL, INC.

Commence of the second section of the secti

Title: President - U.S. Asset Management, Annuities and Chief Investment Officer

Assignment of Trudemarks Signature Page

		illinitimitimitimitimitimitimitimitimitimit
		KELCIA ANNE CANNON
142		Notary Public
State of MM	Š	Winnesota Winnesota
The state of the s	*	William Comm. Explicat
	88.1	3mm 31, 2012
County of A. (MA)	1	Anghadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadha
AND COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	<i>)</i>	20 m

Notary Jublic

My commission expires:

Dated: 4/29/9

SCHEDULE I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Application No. Application Date
Columbia 529 Plan	United States	Bank of America Corporation	2,888,682 9/28/2004	76/547,215 9/26/2003
Columbia Funds	United States	Bank of America Corporation	2,122,978 12/23/1997	75/118,860 6/13/1996
Columbia Lifegoal	United States	Bank of America Corporation	3,121,774 7/25/2006	78/472,298 8/24/2004
Columbia Management	United States	Bank of America Corporation	1,397,111 6/10/1996	73/564,317 10/21/1985
Columbia Management Learning Center	United States	Bank of America Corporation	3,314,491 10/16/2007	78/849,697 3/30/2006
Columbia MasterPlan	United States	Bank of America Corporation	2,788,006 12/2/2003	76/317,747 9/26/2001
Columbia Masters Global Equity Portfolio	United States	Bank of America Corporation	3,345,700 11/27/2007	78/795,003 1/19/2006
Columbia Masters Heritage Portfolio	United States	Bank of America Corporation	3,288,970 9/4/2007	78/795,006 1/19/2006
Columbia Masters International Equity Portfolio	United States	Bank of America Corporation	3,331,917 11/6/2007	78/795,009 1/19/2006

SCHEDULE II

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Application No. Application Date
Columbia Asset Management	United States	Bank of America Corporation		77/655,626 1/23/2009

SCHEDULE III

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

- "Columbia"
- "FUNDamentals"
- "There's a lot to know about Columbia Management"
- "Young Investor"

SCHEDULE IV FOREIGN TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Owner	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Application No. Application Date
Columbia Management	Australia	Bank of America Corporation	1219700 1/15/2008	1219700 1/15/2008
Columbia Management	China P.R.	Bank of America Corporation		6560627 2/22/2008
Columbia Management	Hong Kong	Bank of America Corporation	301033424 1/16/2008	301033424 1/16/2008
Columbia Management	Japan	Bank of America Corporation	5295706 1/22/2010	2008-002465 1/17/2008
Columbia Management	Singapore	Bank of America Corporation	T0804543A 4/09/2008	T0804550D 4/9/2008
Columbia Management Singapore	Singapore	Bank of America Corporation	T0804550D 4/09/2008	T0604543A 4/09/2008
Columbia Management	Taiwan	Bank of America Corporation	1350805 2/16/2009	097002319 1/16/2008

RECORDED: 05/24/2010